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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPE~N HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 

Overall Classification 
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l'ROYiSIClNQ: 
organiser: ASA st-ursanne • Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21 :37:04 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat3 Total spd/diff 
1 48 FAGGIOLI Simone* ITA Best lap Ssd ~orma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -3000 1:41.597 1:41.722 3:23.319 183,6 km/h 

2 92 MERU Christian ¥ ITA Merli Christian OSELLAFA30 2 E2-SS -3000 1:42.392 1:41.530 3:23.922 +00.603 

3 46 STEINER Marcel CHE Equipe Bernoise Loban/Mugen LA01 2 E2-SC -3000 1:49.035 1:48.709 3:37.744 + 14.425 

4 90 BORMOLINI Fausto ITA Bormolini Fausto Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:51.626 1:53.986 3:45.612 +22.293 

5 88 HUGENTOBLER Simon CHE Acs Reynard 97d 2 E2-SS -3000 1:52.950 1:54.082 3:47.032 + 23.713 

6 75 RITCHEN Billy FRA Rijchen Billy Dallara F 311 Mercedes 2 E2-SS -2000 1:53.381 1:54.490 3:47.871 +24.552 

7 89 NAPIONE Renzo ITA Napione Renzo Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:57.110 2:00.621 3:57.731 + 34.412 
8 60 GRAND Joël CHE Écurie Fun Racing Fonmule Master Bossy Rae 2 E2-SS -2000 1:58.755 1:59.900 3:58.655 +35.336 

9 66 DEBARRE Etienne FRA Debarre Etienne Dallara F308 MERCEDES 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.361 1:59.983 3:59.344 +36.025 

10 83 SALOMON Jean-Marc CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.494 2:00.840 4:00.334 +37.015 
11 40 TRNKA Petr CZE Czech Der. Sys. NaL Team Llgier JS 53 Evo2 2 E2-SC -2000 2:00.483 2:00.172 4:00.655 + 37.336 
12 41 BOUDUBAN Fabien CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -2000 1:58.622 2:02.219 4:00.841 + 37.522 
13 82 WEBER Christophe CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Dallara F302-04 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.384 2:02.216 4:02.600 +39.281 
14 8 MICHL Dan CZE Michl Motor.;p.Czech Nat. Team Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH -3000 2:00.548 2:02.401 4:02.949 +39.630 
15 32 BORMOLINI Andrea ITA Bormolini Andrea Osella PA20 2 CN -3000 2:03.547 2:01.716 4:05.263 + 41.944 

16 30 CRESPI Stefano ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA 21 EVO 2 CN -2000 2:04.078 2:02.565 4:06.643 + 43.324 

17 78 MAURER Marcel CHE Autersa Racing Team Formule Renault Midland 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.955 2:04.n6 4:09.731 + 46.412 

18 76 CHARIATTE Alain CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.832 2:06.507 4:11.339 +48.020 

19 80 GRAZIOSI Giancarlo ITA Grazlosl Giancarlo Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.353 2:04.146 4:11.499 + 48.180 

20 43 JOLIDON Fabrice CHE Ecurie des Ordons Osella PA20 S 2 E2-SC -3000 2:04.846 2:09.008 4:13.854 +50.535 

21 11 LOS Jlri CZE Los Czech Nalional Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2 E2-SH -6500 2:06.200 2:07.759 4:13.959 +50.640 

22 57 NOSSLI Sandro CHE Jo Zeller Racing Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:08.050 2:07.934 4:15.984 +52.665 
23 n FLEURY Frédéric CHE Écurie Des Ordons Formule Tatuus F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.831 2:08.619 4:16.450 +53.131 

24 68 BRAQUET Roland LUX Braquet Roland Dallara F308/11 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.418 2:09.675 4:17.093 +53.774 

25 59 FAUSTINI Robin CHE Acs Formule Tatuus 2 E2-SS -2000 2:09.126 2:09.722 4:18.848 +55.529 
26 44 BOVIER Jean-Pierre CHE Ecurie 13 Etoiles- valais Osella BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 2:11.247 2:10.982 4:22.229 +58.910 
27 6 PAPAGNA David CHE DMAX Gloria C8p Evo Prototipo 2 E2-SS -1600 2:11.746 2:11.358 4:23.104 +59.785 
28 56 HUWILER Thomas CHE Racing Club Airbag Formule Tatuus FR2.0 HR 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.283 2:12.766 4:25.049 + 1:01.730 
29 58 SCHMIDT Henri CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Renaull Epsilon C 2 E2-SS -2000. 2:12.376 2:15.620 4:27.996 +1:04.6n 
30 61 SAINTMARD Gilles BEL Saintmard Gilles Dallara F3 Opel 2 E2-SS -2000 2:13.958 2:14.312 4:28.270 + 1:04.951 
31 327 JOSE ANTONIO Aznar Sanche ESP Automovil Club Almeria Glnetta G55 GT3 2 E2-SH -6500 2:14.265 2:15.450 4:29.715 + 1:06.396 
32 330 Tessitore AVT Tessitore Audi RB LMS GT3 1 GT +3000 2:13.880 2:16.100 4:29.980 + 1:06.661 

33 328 MILON Jan SVK Jantar Team, S.r.o. BMW E 89 24 GT3 1 GT +3000 2:13.846 2:16.735 4:30.581 + 1:07.262 
34 329 JERMANN Martin CZE Jennann Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT 1 GT +3000 2:14.143 2:16.859 4:31.002 + 1:07.683 
35 69 ERRARD Frederic BEL Errard Frederic Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:18.913 2:17.122 4:36.035 + 1:12.716 
36 305 KALENOERI Liridon KOS AA Prizreni Dg-Fask Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N +3000 2:19.573 2:19.131 4:38.704 + 1:15.385 
37 72 LINDEN Léon LUX Linden Léon Dallara F304 2 E2-SS -2000 2:19.868 2:23.125 4:42.993 + 1:19.674 
38 12 VITVER Vladimir * CZE Svc Group Czech Nal Team Audi TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH -6500 2:36.906 2:07.385 4:44.291 + 1:20.972 
39 35 FEHR Roger CHE Swiss Historic Racing Team PRCS4 2 E2-SC -2000 2:21.450 2:26.753 4:48.203 + 1:24.884 
40 318 PINTO Sergio CHE Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic 1 A -2000 2:27.019 2:26.233 4:53.252 + 1:29.933 
41 29 BOUVIER Christian FRA Bouvier Christian Wolf GB-08 2 CN -2000 2:25.742 2:28.992 4:54.734 + 1:31.415 

42 307 VAVRINEC Tomas CZE CRC Czech National Mits<Jbishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N + 3000 2:31.557 2:36.881 5:08.438 + 1:45.119 
43 7 KRETZ Michal CZE Kretz Ford Focus ST 2 E2-SH -2000 2:37.089 2:39.260 5:16.349 + 1:53.030 

44 311 MARCHAND Quentin CHE Ecurie des Ordons Ford Fiesta 1 A -1600 2:36.752 2:41.526 5:18.278 + 1:54.959 

45 310 CREVOISERAT Cyrille CHE Lugano Racing Team Abath 695 Assetto corsa 1 A -3000 2:54.226 2:41.038 5:35.264 +2:11.945 
46 300 KILCHENMANN Alphonse CHE Kilchenmann Alphonse Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6 1 N -1600 2:50.691 2:54.818 5:45.509 + 2:22.190 

NC 34 VON SIEBENTHAL Yannlck CHE Gruyère Racing Team Jema Evo EVO b10 JA Td 2 E2-SC -1600 ONS ONS -:-.- 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 

Overall Classification 
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ôl'!!aniser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Ranglers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21:37:04 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat3 Total spd/diff 

NC 37 CAMPI Pascal FRA Asa Ales Osella PA20S 2 E2-SC -2000 2:10.352 ONS -:-.- 

NC 38 SELLIERES Franck FRA Asa Ales Osella PA27 2 E2-SC -2000 ONS ONS ·:-.- 

NC 45 VERMEILLE Xavier FRA Asa Luronne Norma M 20 F BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 DNF ONS -:-.- 
NC 74 BERNEY Damien FRA Berney Damien Fonnule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 ONS ONS ·:-.- 
NC 79 EGLI Philip CHE Racing Club Airbag Dallara F394 Opel Spiess 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.602 ONS ·:-.- 

NC 81 BALMER Christian CHE Bôdeli Racing Club Formule Tatuus FM 2000 2 E2-SS -2000 1:57.555 ONS -:-.- 
NC 87 BOSSHARD Markus CHE RCU Rennclub Reynard 930 2 E2-SS - 3000 2:09.935 ONS -:-.- 

NC 321 VOJACEK Lukas CZE Ennoble Czech Nat. Team Subaru lmpreza STI WRX 1 A +3000 2:21.893 ONS -:-.- 

Starters : 55 Classified : 46 ·~·: Did Not Start 'OHE': Did Not Finish '.Efil': Excluded 

Clerk of the course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards 
Daniel PETIGNAT Frédéric MODOUX filiRl!!l LURA Steward Steward 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP· round 10 

Classification - Category 1 +:$Ri !\t 15 I ht.L 

Organiser: ASA St-ursenne - les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21:37:45 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat 3 Total spd/diff 

1 330 Tessitore AUT Tessitore Audi R8 LMS GT3 1 GT + ~000 2:13.880 2:16.100 4:29.980 139,3 krrv'h 

2 328 MILON Jan SVK Jantar Team. S.r.o. BMW E 89 24 GT3 1 GT + 3000 2:13.846 2:16.735 4:30.581 + 00.601 

3 329 JERMANN Martin CZE Jermann Czech NaUonal Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT 1 GT +3000 2:14.143 2:16.859 4:31.002 + 01.022 

4 305 KALENDERI Lindon KOS Ak Prizreni Dg-Fask Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N • 3000 2:19.573 2:19.131 4:38.704 + 08.724 

5 318 PINTO Soryio CHE Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic 1 A -2000 2:27.019 2:26.233 4:53.252 + 23.272 

6 307 VAVRINEC Tomas CZE CRC Czech NaUonal Milsublshi Lancer EVO IX 1 N • 3000 2:31.557 2:36.881 5:08.438 +38.458 

7 311 MARCHAND Quentin CHE Ecurie des Ordons Ford Fiesta 1 A -1600 2:36.752 2:41.526 5:18.278 +48.298 

8 310 CREVOISERAT Cyrille CHE Lugano Racing Team Abath 695 Assetto Corsa 1 A • 3000 2:54.226 2:41.038 5:35.264 + 1:05.284 

9 300 KILCHENMANN Alphonso CHE Kllchenmann Alphonse Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6 1 N -1600 2:50.691 2:54.818 5:45.509 • 1:15.529 

NC 321 VOJACEK Lukas CZE Ennoble Czech Nat. Team Subaru lmpreza STI WRX 1 A + 3000 2:21.893 ONS ·=-.- 
Statters : 10 Classified : 9 'llli.S': Old Not Start 'tlli.E': Old Not Flnlsh 'EXQL': Excluded 

Clerk of the course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards 
Daniel PITIGNAT Frédéric MODOUX Fili~!!!! LURA Steward Steward 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP· round 10 

Classification - Category 2 

Page 1/2 

Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21:38:21 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat 3 Total spd/diff 

1 48 FAGGIOLI Simone-~ ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -3000 1:41.597 1:41.722 3:23.319 183,6kmlh 

2 92 MERU Christian * ITA Merli Christian OSELLAFA30 2 E2-SS • 3000 1:42.392 1:41.530 3:23.922 + 00.603 

3 46 STEINER Marcel CHE Equipe Bernoise Lobar1/Mugen LA01 2 E2-SC -3000 1:49.035 1:48.709 3:37.744 + 14.425 

4 90 BORMOLINI Fausto ITA Bormolini Fausto Reynard K02 2 E2-SS • 3000 1:51.626 1:53.986 3:45.612 + 22.293 

5 88 HUGENTOBLER Simon CHE ACS Reynard 97d 2 E2-SS • 3000 1:52.950 1:54.082 3:47.032 + 23.713 

6 75 RITCHEN Billy FRA Ritchen Billy Dallara F 311 Mercedes 2 E2-SS -2000 1:53.381 1:54.490 3:47.871 +24.552 

7 89 NAPIONE Renzo ITA Napione Renzo Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:57.110 2:00.621 3:57.731 + 34.412 

8 60 GRAND Joël CHE Écurie Fun Racing Forrrule Master Bossy Rae 2 E2-SS -2000 1:58.755 1:59.900 3:58.655 + 35.336 

9 66 DEBARRE Etienne FRA Debarre Etienne Dallara F308 MERCEDES 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.361 1:59.983 3:59.344 + 36.025 

10 83 SALOMON Jean-Marc CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Taluus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.494 2:00.840 4:00.334 + 37.015 

11 40 TRNKA Petr CZE Czech Def. Sys. Nal Team Ligler JS 53 Evo2 2 E2-SC • 2000 2:00.483 2:00.172 4:00.655 + 37.336 

12 41 BOUOUBAN Fabien CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -2000 1:58.622 2:02.219 4:00.841 +37.522 

13 82 WEBER Christophe CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Dallara F302-04 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.384 2:02.216 4:02.600 + 39.281 

14 8 MICHL Dan CZE Michl Motorsp.Czech Nat. Team Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH -3000 2:00.548 2:02.401 4:02.949 + 39.630 

15 32 BORMOLtNI Andrea ITA Bormollni Andrea OsellaPA20 2 CN -3000 2:03.547 2:01.716 4:05.263 + 41.944 

16 30 CRESPI Stefano ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA21 EVO 2 CN -2000 2:04.078 2:02.565 4:06.643 +43.324 

17 78 MAURER Marcel CHE Autersa Racing Team Forrrule Renault Midland 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.955 2:04.776 4:09.731 + 46.412 

18 76 CHARIATTE Alain CHE Ecurie des Ordons Forrrule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.832 2:06.507 4:11.339 +48.020 

19 80 GRAZIOSI Giancarlo ITA Graziosi Giancarlo Formule Tatuus Masler 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.353 2:04.146 4:11.499 +48.180 

20 43 JOLIOON Fabrice CHE Ecurie des Ordons OsellaPA20S 2 E2-SC • 3000 2:04.846 2:09.008 4:13.854 + 50.535 

21 11 LOSJirl CZE Los Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2 E2-SH -6500 2:06.200 2:07.759 4:13.959 +50.640 

22 57 NÜSSLI Sandro CHE Jo Zeiler Racing Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:08.050 2:07.934 4:15.984 + 52.665 

23 77 FLEURY Frédéric CHE Écurie Des Ordons Forrrule Tatuus F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.831 2:08.619 4:16.450 +53.131 

24 68 BRAQUET Roland LUX Braquet Roland Dallara F308/11 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.418 2:09.675 4:17.093 + 53.774 

25 59 FAUSTINI Robin CHE Acs Formule Tatuus 2 E2-SS -2000 2:09.126 2:09.722 4:18.848 + 55.529 

26 44 BOVlER Jean-Pierre CHE Ecurie 13 Etoiles - valais Oseila BMW 2 E2-SC - 3000 2:11.247 2:10.982 4:22.229 + 58.910 

27 6 PAPAGNA David CHE DMAX Gloria C8p Evo Prototipo 2 E2-SS -1600 2:11.746 2:11.358 4:23.104 + 59.785 

28 56 HUWILER Thomas CHE Racing Club Airbag Forrrule Tatuus FR2.0 HR 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.283 2:12.766 4:25.049 + 1:01.730 

29 58 SCHMIOT Henri CHE Ecurie des Ordons Forrnule Renault Epsilon C 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.376 2:15.620 4:27.996 + 1:04.677 

30 61 SAJNTMARD Gilles BEL Saintmard Gilles Dallara F3 Opel 2 E2-SS -2000 2:13.958 2:14.312 4:28.270 + 1:04.951 

31 327 JOSE ANTONIO Aznar Sanche ESP Automovil Club Almeria Ginetta G55 GT3 2 E2-SH -6500 2:14.265 2:15.450 4:29.715 + 1:06.396 

32 69 ERRARO Frederic BEL Errard Frederic Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:18.913 2:17.122 4:36.035 + 1:12.716 

33 72 LINDEN Léon LUX Linden Léon Dallara F304 2 E2-SS -2000 2:19.868 2:23.125 4:42.993 + 1:19.674 

34 12 VITVER Vladimir -~ CZE Svc Group Czech Nal. Team Audi TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH -6500 2:36.906 2:07.385 4:44.291 + 1:20.972 

35 35 FEHR Roger CHE Swiss Historic Racing Team PRCS4 2 E2-SC -2000 2:21.450 2:26.753 4:48.203 + 1:24.884 

36 29 BOUVIER Christian FRA Bouvier Christian WolfGB--08 2 CN -2000 2:25.742 2:28.992 4:54.734 + 1:31.415 

37 7 KRETZ Michal CZE Kretz Ford Focus ST 2 E2-SH -2000 2:37.089 2:39.260 5:16.349 + 1:53.030 

NC 34 VON SIEBENTHAL Yannick CHE Gruyère Racing Team Jema Evo EVO b10 JA Td 2 E2-SC -1600 ONS ONS -:-.- 
NC 37 CAMPI Pascal FRA Asa Ales Osella PA20S 2 E2-SC -2000 2:10.352 ONS -:-.- 
NC 38 SELLIERES Franck FRA Asa Ales Osella PA27 2 E2-SC • 2000 ONS ONS -:-.- 

NC 45 VERMEILLE Xavier FRA Asa Luronne Norma M 20 F BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 DNF ONS -:-.- 

NC 74 BERNEY Damien FRA Berney Damien Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS - 2000 ONS ONS -:-.- 

NC 79 EGLI Philip CHE Racing Club Airbag Dallara F394 Opel Spiess 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.602 -ONS -:-.- 

NC 81 BALMER Christian CHE Bôdeli Racing Club Forrrule Tatuus FM 2000 2 E2-SS -2000 1:57.555 ONS -:-.- 

NC 87 BOSSHARO Markus CHE RCU Rennclub Reynard 930 2 E2-SS -3000 2:09.935 ONS -:-.- 

Starters : 45 Classified : 37 ·~·: Did Not Start 'DNE': Did Not Finish '.E.Xm.': Excluded 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 

Classification - Category 2 

Page 2/2 

Organiser. ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21 :38:21 hrs 

Pos I Nr I Driver I NAT I Competitor I vehicle I Cat Group Class l Heat 1 l Heat 2 J Heat 3 I Total I spd/diff 

Clerk of the course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards 

Daniel PETIGNAT Frédéric MOOOUX Fitiel!!! LURA Steward Steward 
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74th International Hill Climb St·Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE)· 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 

Final Official Classification - Group 
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Organiser. ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21 :36:40 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diff 

GROUP N 
1 305 KALENDERI Lindon KOS Ak Prizreni Dg-Fask Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N +3000 2:19.573 2:19.131 4:38.704 134,0 km/h 

2 307 VAVRINEC Tomas CZE CRC Czech National Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N + 3000 2:31.557 2:36.881 5:08.438 + 29.734 

3 300 KILCHENMANN Alphonse CHE Kilchenmann Alphonse Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6 1 N -1600 2:50.691 2:54.818 5:45.509 + 1:06.805 

$tatters : 3 Classified : 3 'QHS': Did Not Start 'M': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': Excluded 

GROUPA 
1 318 PINTO Sergio CHE Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic 1 A -2000 2:27.019 2:26.233 4:53.252 127,5 km/h 

2 311 MARCHAND Quentin CHE Ecurie des Ordons Ford Fiesta 1 A -1600 2:36.752 2:41.526 5:18.278 + 25.026 

3 310 CREVOISERAT Cyrille CHE Lugano Racing Team Abath 695 Assette Corsa 1 A -3000 2:54.226 2:41.038 5:35.264 +42.012 

NC 321 VOJACEK Lukas CZE Ennoble Czech Nat. Team Subaru lmpreza STI WRX 1 A + 3000 2:21.893 ONS .. ;-,- 

Statters : 4 Classified : 3 'QHS': Did Not Start 'M': Did Not Finish 'filL.': Excluded 

GROUP Grand Tourisme 
1 330 Tessftore AUT Tessitore Audi RS LMS GT3 1 GT +3000 2:13.880 2:16.100 4:29.980 139,3 km/h 

2 328 MILON Jan SVK Jantar Team, S.r.o. BMW E 89 24 GT3 1 GT +3000 2:13.846 2:16.735 4:30.581 + 00.601 

3 329 JERMANN Martin CZE Jermann Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT 1 GT +3000 2:14.143 2:16.859 4:31.002 + 01.022 

Statters : 3 Classified : 3 'QN.S': Did Not Start 'ONF': Did Not Finish ·~·: Excluded 

GROUP E2 Silhouette 
1 8 MICHL Dan CZE Michl Motorsp.Czech Nat. Team Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH -3000 2:00.548 2:02.401 4:02.949 154,7 km/h 

2 11 LOSJlri CZE Los Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2 E2-SH -6500 2:06.200 2:07.759 4:13.959 + 11.010 

3 327 JOSE ANTONIO Aznar Sanche ESP Aulomovil Club Almeria Ginetta G55 GT3 2 E2-SH -6500 2:14.265 2:15.450 4:29.715 + 26.766 

4 12 VITVER Vladimir ~ CZE Svc Group Czech Nat. Team Audi TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH -6500 2:36.906 2:07.385 4:44.291 + 41.342 

5 7 KRETZ Michal CZE Kretz Ford Focus ST 2 E2-SH -2000 2:37.089 2:39.260 5:16.349 + 1:13.400 

Statters : 5 Classified : 5 'QN.S': Did Not Start 'QN.E': Did Not Finish ·~·: Excluded 

GROUPCN 
1 32 BORMOLINI Andrea ITA Bormolini Andrea Osella PA20 2 CN -3000 2:03.547 2:01.716 4:05.263 153,2 km/h 

2 30 CRESPI Stefano ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA21 EVO 2 CN -2000 2:04.078 2:02.565 4:06.643 +01.380 

3 29 BOUVIER Christian FRA Bouvier Chrtstian WolfGB-08 2 CN -2000 2:25.742 2:28.992 4:54.734 + 49.471 

Statters : 3 Classified : 3 'rutS.': Did Not Start 'M': Did Not Finish '.EXC.L': Excluded 

GROUP E2 SoortCars 
1 48 FAGGIOLI Simone~ ITA Best Lap Ssd Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -3000 1:41.597 1:41.722 3:23.319 183,6 km/h 

2 46 STEINER Marcel CHE Equipe Bernoise Lobart/Mugen LA01 2 E2-SC -3000 1:49.035 1:48.709 3:37.744 + 14.425 

3 40 TRNKA Petr CZE Czech Def. Sys. Nal Team Ligier JS 53 Evo2 2 E2-SC -2000 2:00.483 2:0!).172 4:00.655 + 37.336 

4 41 BOUDUBAN Fabien CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -2000 1:58.622 2:02.219 4:00.841 + 37.522 

5 43 JOLIDON Fabrice CHE Ecurie des Ordons Osella PA20 S 2 E2-SC -3000 2:04.846 2:09.008 4:13.854 + 50.535 

6 44 BOVIER Jean-Pierre CHE Ecurie 13 Etoiles· valais Osella BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 2:11.247 2:10.982 4:22.229 + 58.910 

7 35 FEHR Roger CHE Swiss Historic Racing Team PRCS4 2 E2-SC -2000 2:21.450 2:26.753 4:48.203 + 1:24.884 

NC 34 VON SIEBENTHAL Yannlck CHE Gruyère Racing Team Jema Evo EVO b10 JA Td 2 E2-SC -1600 ONS ONS -:-.- 

NC 37 CAMPI Pascal FRA Asa Ales Osella PA20S 2 E2-SC -2000 2:10.352 ONS -:-.- 

NC 38 BELLIERE$ Franck FRA Asa Ales Osella PA27 2 E2-SC -2000 ONS ONS -:-.- 

NC 45 VERMEILLE Xavier FRA Asa Luronne Norma M 20 F BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 DNF DNS -:-.- 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP · round 10 

Final Official Classification - Group 

Pase 212 

PPt i\/lSîi JNffE 

Organiser: /JSA St-ursannc - les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 21:36:40 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diff 

Starters : 11 Classified : 7 'rutS' : Dld Not Start 'OHE.' : Dld Not F lnlsh 'fXQL' : Excluded 

GROUP E2 SinaleSeater 
1 92 MERLI Christian * ITA Merli Christian OSELLAFA30 2 E2-SS -3000 1:42.392 1:41.530 3:23.922 183,7 km/h 

2 90 BORMOLINI Fausto ITA Bormolini Fausto Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:51.626 1:53.986 3:45.612 + 21.690 

3 88 HUGENTOBLER Simon CHE Acs Reynard 97d 2 E2-SS -3000 1:52.9SO 1:54.082 3:47.032 +23.110 

4 75 RITCHEN BIiiy FRA Ritchen Billy Dallara F 311 Mercedes 2 E2-SS -2000 1:53.381 1:54.490 3:47.871 +23.949 

5 89 NAPIONE Renzo ITA Napione Renzo Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:57.110 2:00.621 3:57.731 +33.809 

6 60 GRAND Joël CHE Écurie Fun Racing Forrnule Master Bossy Rae 2 E2-SS -2000 1:58.755 1:59.900 3:58.655 + 34.733 

7 66 DEBARRE Etienne FRA Debarre Etienne Dallara F308 MERCEDES 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.361 1:59.983 3:59.344 ;-35.422 

8 83 SALOMON Jean-Marc CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.494 2:00.840 4:00.334 + 36.412 

9 82 WEBER Christophe CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Dallara F302-04 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.384 2:02.216 4:02.600 +38.678 

10 78 MAURER Marcel CHE Autersa Racing Team Forrnule Renault Midland 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.955 2:04.776 4:09.731 +45.809 

11 76 CHARIATTE Alain CHE Ecurie des Ordons Forrnule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.832 2:06.507 4:11.339 + 47.417 

12 80 GRAZIOSI Glancarto ITA Graziosi Giancarlo Forrnule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.353 2:04.146 4:11.499 +47.577 

13 57 NÜSSLI Sandro CHE Jo Zeller Racing Forrnule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:08.050 2:07.934 4:15.984 +52.062 

14 77 FLEURY Frédéric CHE Écurie Des Ordons Forrnule Tatuus F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.831 2:08.619 4:16.450 +52.528 

15 68 BRAQUET Roland LUX Braquet Roland Dallara F308/11 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.418 2:09.675 4:17.093 +53.171 

16 59 FAUSTINI Robin CHE ACS Formule Tatuus 2 E2-SS -2000 2:09.126 2:09.722 4:18.848 + 54.926 

17 6 PAPAGNA David CHE DMAX Gloria C8p Evo Prototipo 2 E2-SS -1600 2:11.746 2:11.358 4:23.104 + 59.182 

18 56 Hl/WILER Thomas CHE Racing Club Airbag Formule Tatuus FR2.0 HR 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.283 2:12.766 4:25.049 + 1:01.127 

19 58 SCHMIDT Henri CHE Ecurie des Ordons Forrnule Renault Epsilon C 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.376 2:15.620 4:27.996 + 1:04.074 

20 61 SAINTMARD GIiies BEL Saintmard Gilles Dallara F3 Opel 2 E2-SS -2000 2:13.958 2:14.312 4:28.270 + 1:04.348 

21 69 ERRARD Frederic BEL Errard Frederic Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:18.913 2:17.122 4:36.035 + 1:12.113 

22 72 LINDEN Léon LUX Linden Léon Dallara F304 2 E2-SS -2000 2:19.868 2:23.125 4:42.993 + 1:19.071 

NC 74 BERNEY Damien FRA Berney Damien Forrnule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 ONS ONS -:-.- 
NC 79 EGLI Philip CHE Racing Club Airbag Dallara F394 Opel Spiess 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.602 ONS ·:-.- 
NC 81 BALMER Christian CHE BOdeli Racing Club Formule Tatuus FM 2000 2 E2-SS -2000 1:57.555 ONS -:-.- 
NC 87 BOSSHARD Markus CHE RCU Rennclub Reynard 93D 2 E2-SS -3000 2:09.935 ONS -:-.- 
Starters : 26 Classified : 22 'W': Dld Not Start 'M': Did Not Finish '.EX<tL': Excluded 

Clerk of the course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards 
Daniel PETIGNAT Frédéric MODOUX Ftli~e!! LURA Steward Steward 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers {CHE}- 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 Page 1 /3 

RACE Final Provisional Classification ~ISll11~2!1 

Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 20:28:07 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat3 Total spd/dlff 

GROUPN 0 -> 1600· cm3 

300 Alphonse KJLCHENMANN CHE Kilchenmann Alphonse Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6 N -1600 2:50.691 2:54.818 5:45.509 109,3 km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 1 'OMS.': Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli': Excluded 

GROUPN + 3000 cm3 

305 Lindon KALENDERI KOS Al< Prizreni Og-Fask Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX N +3000 2:19.573 2:19.131 4:38.704 134,0 kmlh 

2 307 Tomas VAVRINEC CZE CRC Czech National Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX N + 3000 2:31.557 2:36.881 5:08.438 + 29.734 

Starters : 2 Classified : 2 'OMS.' : Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli': Excluded 

GROUPA 0 -> 1600 cm3 

311 Quentin MARCHAND CHE Ecurie des Ordons Ford Fiesta A -1600 2:36.752 2:41.526 5:18.278 119,0 km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 1 'OMS.. : Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli': Excluded 

GROUPA 1601 -> 2000 cm3 

318 Sergio PINTO CHE Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic A -2000 2:27.019 2:26.233 4:53.252 127,5 km/h 

$tatters : 1 Classified : 1 'DliS': Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli': Excluded 

GROUPA 2001 -> 3000 cm3 

310 Cyrille CREVOISERAT CHE Lugano Racing Team Abath 695 Assette Corsa A -3000 2:54.226 2:41.038 5:35.264 115,8 km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 1 'OMS. . : Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli': Excluded 

GROUPA + 3000 cm3 

NC 321 Lukas VOJACEK CZE Ennoble Czech Nat. Team Subaru lmpreza STI WRX A + 3000 2:21.893 ONS -:-.- 131,4 km/h 

Starters: 1 Classified : 0 'filiS. ' : Old Not Start 'M': Old Not Flnlsh '.Elli'.: Excluded 

GROUP Grand Tourisme + 3000 cm3 

1 330 Tessitore AUT Tessitore Audi RS LMS GT3 1 GT + 3000 2:13.880 2:16.100 4:29.980 139,3 kmlh 

2 328 Jan MILON SVK Jantar Team, S.r.o. BMW E 89 24 GT3 1 GT +3000 2:13.846 2:16.735 4:30.581 +00.601 

3 329 Martin JERMANN CZE Jermann Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT 1 GT +3000 2:14.143 2:16.859 4:31.002 +01.022 

Starters : 3 Classified : 3 'filiS. ' : Old Not Start 'DNF': Old Not Flnlsh ·~·: Excluded 

GROUP E2 Silhouette 1601 -> 2000 cm3 

7 Michal KRETZ CZE Kretz Ford Focus ST 2 E2-SH -2000 2:37.089 2:39.260 5:16.349 118,7 km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 1 'filiS. ' : Old Not Start '!lliE' : Old Not Flnlsh ·.exm.·: Excluded 

GROUP E2 Silhouette 2001 -> 3000 cm3 
,' 

8 Dan MICHL CZE Michl Motorsp.Czech Nat. Team Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH -3000 2:00.548 2:02.401 4:02.949 154.7 km/h 

Statters : 1 Classified : 1 ·~·: Old Not Start 'ONF': Old Not Flnlsh ·~·: Excluded 

GROUP E2 Silhouette 
1 11 JlriLOS CZE Los Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2 E2-SH -6500 2:06.200 2:07.759 4:13.959 147,8 kmlh 

2 327 Aznar Sanchez JOSE ANTONI ESP Automovil Club Almeria Ginetta G55 GT3 2 E2-SH -6500 2:14.265 2:15.450 4:29.715 + 15.756 

3 12 Vladimir VlTVER * CZE Svc Group Czech Nat. Team Audi TT-R OTM 2 E2-SH -6500 2:36.906 2:07.385 4:44.291 + 30.332 

3001 -> 6500 cm3 

Starters : 3 Classified : 3 ·~·: Old Not Start 'ONE': Old Not Flnlsh ·~·: Excluded 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP· round 10 Page 2/3 

RACE Final Provisional Classification 1:!!J;!SZISIOllll\1 

Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne • Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 20:28:07 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat3 Total spd/diff 

GROUPCN 1601 -> 2000 cm3 

30 Stefano CRESPI ITA Crespi Stefano Osella PA21 EVO 2 CN -2000 2:04.078 2:02.565 4:06.643 152,2 km/h 

2 29 Christian BOUVIER FRA Bouvier Christian WolfGB-08 2 CN -2000 2:25.742 2:28.992 4:54.734 +48.091 

Statters : 2 Classified : 2 o otiS. I : Dld Not Start 'ONE': Dld Not Flnlsh • .EXQ.L': Excluded 

GROUPCN 2001 -> 3000 cm3 

32 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Bonnolinl Andrea Osella PA20 2 CN -3000 2:03.547 2:01.716 4:05.263 153,2 km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 1 0 otiS. I : Dld Not Start 'ONE': Dld Not Flnlsh I .EXQ.L' : Excluded 

GROUP E2 SeortCars O -> 1600 cm3 

NC 34 Yannlck VON SIEBENTHAL CHE Gruyère Racing Team Jema Evo EVO b10 JATd 2 E2-SC -1600 ONS ONS -:-.- 0,0km/h 

Starters : 1 Classified : 0 'ruiS': Dld Not Start 'ONE': Dld Not Flnish 'EXCL': Excluded 

GROUP E2 SoortCars 1601 -> 2000 cm3 

1 40 Petr TRNKA CZE Czech Def. Sys. Nat Team Ligler JS 53 Evo2 2 E2-SC -2000 2:00.483 2:00.172 4:00.655 155,2 km/h 

2 41 Fabien BOUOUBAN CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -2000 1:58.622 2:02.219 4:00.841 + 00.186 

3 35 Roger FEHR CHE Swiss Historic Racing Team PRCS4 2 E2-SC -2000 2:21.450 2:26.753 4:48.203 +47.548 

NC 37 Pascal CAMPI FRA Asa Ales Osella PA20S 2 E2-SC -2000 2:10.352 ONS -:-.- + 1:50.303 

NC 38 Franck SELLIERES FRA Asa Ales Osella PA27 2 E2-SC -2000 ONS ONS -:-.- 

Starters : 5 Classified : 3 'ru!S' : Did Not Start 'ONE' : Did Not Finish '.EXQ.L' : Excluded 

GROUP E2 SportCars 2001 -> 3000 cm3 

1 48 Simone FAGGIOU * ITA Best Lap Ssd N0<ma M20 FC 2 E2-SC -3000 1:41.597 1:41.722 3:23.319 183,6 km/h 

2 46 Marcel STEINER CHE Equipe Bernoise Lobart/Mugen LA01 2 E2-SC -3000 1:49.035 1:48.709 3:37.744 + 14.425 

3 43 Fabrice JOLIOON CHE Ecurie des orccos OsellaPA20S 2 E2-SC • 3000 2:04.846 2:09.008 4:13.854 +50.535 

4 44 Jean-Pierre BOVIER CHE Ecurie 13 Etoiles - valais OsellaBMW 2 E2-SC -3000 2:11.247 2:10.982 4:22.229 +58.910 

NC 45 Xavier VERMEILLE FRA Asa Luronne Norrna M 20 F BMW 2 E2-SC -3000 DNF ONS -:-.- 
Starters : 5 Classified : 4 'ru!S' : Did Not Start 'ONE' : Dld Not Finish 'mt.' : Excluded 

GROUP E2 SingleSeater O -> 1600 cm3 

6 David PAPAGNA CHE OMAX Gloria CSp Evo Prototipo 2 E2-SS -1600 2:11.746 2:11.358 4:23.104 142,0 km/h 

Statters : 1 Classified : 1 'ruiS': Dld Not Start 'QME': Dld Not Flnish '.EXCL': Excluded 

GROUP E2 SinaleSeater 
1 75 BillyRITCHEN FRA Ritchen Billy Oallara F 311 Mercedes 2 E2-SS -2000 1:53.381 1:54.490 3:47.871 164,5 km/h 

2 60 Joël GRANO CHE Écurie Fun Racing Formule Master Bossy Rae 2 E2-SS -2000 1:58.755 1:59.900 3:58.655 + 10.784 

3 66 Etienne DEBARRE FRA Debarre Etienne Dallara F308 MERCEDES 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.361 1:59.983 3:59.344 + 11.473 

4 83 Jean-Marc SALOMON CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Taluus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 1:59.494 2:00.840 4:00.334 + 12.463 

5 82 Christophe WEBER CHE Ecurie Des Ordons Dallara F302-04 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.384 2:02.216 4:02.600 + 14.729 

6 78 Marcel MAURER CHE Autersa Racing Team Formule Renault Midland 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.955 2:04.776 4:09.731 +21.860 

7 76 Alain CHARIATTE CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:04.832 2:06.507 4:11.339 + 23.468 

8 80 Giancarlo GRAZIOSI ITA Graziosi Giancarlo Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.353 2:04.146 4:11.499 + 23.628 

9 57 Sandro NÜSSLI CHE Jo Zeller Racing Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:08.050 2:07.934 4:15.984 + 28.113 

10 77 Frédéric FLEURY CHE Écurie Des Ordons Formule Tatuus F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.831 2:08.619 4:16.450 +28.579 

11 68 Roland BRAQUET LUX Braquet Roland Dallara F308/11 2 E2-SS -2000 2:07.418 2:09.675 4:17.093 +29.222 

1601 -> 2000 cm3 
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74th International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 19-20 /08/2017 

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10 

Final Provisional Classification 

Page 3/3 

Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m date/time: 20.08.2017 20:28:07 hrs 

Pos Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat2 Heat3 Total spd/diff 

12 59 Robin FAUSTINI CHE Acs Formule Tatuus 2 E2-SS -2000 2:09.126 2:09.722 4:18.848 +30.977 

13 56 Thomas HUWILER CHE Racing Club Airbag Form.lie Tatuus FR2.0 HR 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.283 2:12.766 4:25.049 + 37.178 

14 58 Henri SCHMIDT CHE Ecurie des Ordons Formule Renaull Epsilon C 2 E2-SS -2000 2:12.376 2:15.620 4:27.996 + 40.125 

15 61 GIiies SAINTMARD BEL Sainlmard Gilles Dallara F3 Opel 2 E2-SS -2000 2:13.958 2:14.312 4:28.270 +40.399 

16 69 Frederic ERRARD BEL Errard Frederic Formule Tatuus Renault 2 E2-SS -2000 2:18.913 2:17.122 4:36.035 +48.164 

17 72 Léon LINDEN LUX Linden Léon Oallara F304 2 E2-SS -2000 2:19.868 2:23.125 4:42.993 +55.122 

NC 74 Damien BERNEY FRA Berney Damien Formule Tatuus Master 2 E2-SS -2000 ONS ONS ·:-.- 

NC 79 Philip EGLI CHE Racing Club Airbag Oallara F394 Opel Spiess 2 E2-SS -2000 2:00.602 ONS ·:-.- + 1:47.269 

NC 81 Christian BALMER CHE Bôdeli Racing Club Formule Tatuus FM 2000 2 E2-SS -2000 1:57.555 ONS -:-.- + 1:50.316 

Statters : 20 Classified: 17 'QN.S.' : Did Not Start 'rutE.' : Did Not Finish '.EXCl.' : Excluded 

GROUP E2 SinaleSeater 2001 -> 3000 cm3 

1 92 Christian MERLI * ITA Merli Christian OSELLAFA30 2 E2-SS -3000 1:42.392 1:41.530 3:23.922 183,7 krrv'h 

2 90 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Bormolini Fausto Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:51.626 1:53.986 3:45.612 + 21.690 

3 88 Simon HUGENTOBLER CHE ACS Reynard 97d 2 E2-SS -3000 1:52.950 1:54.082 3:47.032 +23.110 

4 89 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Napione Renzo Reynard K02 2 E2-SS -3000 1:57.110 2:00.621 3:57.731 + 33.809 

NC 87 Marl<us BOSSHARD CHE RCU Rennciub Reynard 930 2 E2-SS -3000 2:09.935 ONS -:-.- + 1:13.987 

Statters : 5 Classified : 4 'OHS' : Did Not Start 'ONE' : Did Not Finish '.EXCl.' : Excluded 

Clerk of the course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards 

Daniel PETIGNAT Frédéric MODOUX Fille11Q LURA Steward Steward 
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